M1200	0008697
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	200304142372
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	17 OCT I I PH 2: 46
Office Use Only	OCT 1 0 2017 Y SULKER

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 850-508-1891 (cell)

Date: 10/11/17

ACCT. 120160000072

-

gic DU

Name:	Sun Siesta Bay Vacant, LLC
Document #:	
Order #:	10672060

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:		
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	

Filing:	Certified: Plain:	
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 155
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	((

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Sun Siesta Hay Vacant LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida...

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Susan R. McMaster				
N	Name of Person			
Jaffe Raitt Heuer & Weiss PC				
Fi	rm/Company	184 <u>-14</u>		
27777 Franklin Road Suite 2500				
	Address	······		
Southfield, MI 48034	Southfield, MI 48034			
City/S	tate and Zip Code			
smcmaster@jaffelaw.com				
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual r	eport notification)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Susan McMaster	248 at (727-1485		
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
MAILING ADDRESS:		STREET ADDRESS:		
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations			
Registration Section	Registration Section			
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building			
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2661 Executive Center Circle Fallahassee, FL 32301		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:				
🗆 \$125.00 Filing Fee 🛛 🗖 \$130.00 Filing Fee &	🗆 \$155.00 Filing	Fee & 🛛 🗆 \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate		

Certified Copy

of Status & Certified Copy

Certificate of Status

· i

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0202, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

,	Sun	Siesta	Bay	Vacant	LLC
---	-----	--------	-----	--------	-----

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC.")

Michigan	· .	3. N/A	
	of which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
Upon Filing			
·	(Date first transacted business in (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905	Florida, if prior to registration.) 5, F.S. to determine penalty liability)	
27777 Franklin Road, S			
Southfield, MI 48034			
	(Street Address of Princ	ipal Office)	
27777 Franklin Road, S	uite 200		
Southfield, MI 48034			
	(Mailing Addr	ess)	
. Name and street address	<u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I	fox NOT acceptable)	
Name:	National Registered Agents, Inc.		
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
	Plantation	, Florida <u>33324</u> (Zip code)	00
	(City)	(Zip code)	
lesignated in this applicat o complywith the provisio	gistered agent and to accept service tion, I hereby accept the appointmer ons of all statutes relative to the prop ny position as registered agent. Ja	of process for the above stated limited liability at as registered agent and agree to act in this over and complete performance of my duties, mes M. Halpin ssistant Secretary agent's signature)	capacity. I further agree
8. The name, title or capa	icity and address of the person(s) who	o has/have authority to manage is/are:	
Sun Communities Operati	ing Limited Partnership, 27777 Frank	clin Road, Suite 2500, Southfield, MI 48034	
John McLaren, Authorized	d Rep., 27777 Franklin Road, Suite 2	2500, Southfield, MI 48034	
Ionathan Colman, Author	ized Rep., 27777 Franklin Road, Suit	te 2500, Southfield, MI 48034	
9. Attached is a certificate jurisdiction under the law of the translator must be su	of which it is organized. (If the certif	old, duly authenticated by the official having c icate is in a foreign language, a translation of	ustody of records in the the certificate under oath

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Susan R. McMaster, Authorized Agent

Typed or printed name of signee



This is to Certify That

SUN SIESTA BAY VACANT LLC

was validly organized on September 19, 2017 as a Umited Liability Company. Said Limited Liability Company is validly in existence under the laws of this state and has satisfied its annual filling obligations.

This certificate is issued pursuant to the provisions of 1993 PA 23, as amended, to attest to the fact that the company is in good standing in Michigan as of this date.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.





Sent by Facsimile Transmission F2558Y In testimony whereof, I have hereunic set my hand, in the City of Lansing, this 19th day of September, 2017

ulia Dale

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau